



2026:HHC:9106

CWP No. 2533 of 2019

14.11.2019 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. Ritta Goswami, Adarsh K. Sharma, Ashwani K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, proxy counsel for the respondents.

Learned proxy counsel has put in appearance on behalf of all the respondents. Power of attorney and reply be filed within four weeks.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

November 14, 2019
(rajni)